
2024-2025 Indiana University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-13   Conf: 10-8   Home: 12-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Garzon, Yarden 33-33 1105 33.5 162-376 .431 88-216 .407 64-71 .901 15 164 179 5.4 89 1 105 83 19 43 476 14.4
10 Ciezki, Shay 33-33 1122 34.0 137-296 .463 47-120 .392 68-73 .932 9 60 69 2.1 63 2 92 73 11 30 389 11.8
33 Parrish, Sydney 28-28 856 30.6 114-259 .440 49-147 .333 47-63 .746 16 137 153 5.5 78 3 52 55 22 36 324 11.6
11 Striplin, Karoline 33-16 691 20.9 136-240 .567 3-13 .231 58-71 .817 35 80 115 3.5 90 2 41 58 15 23 333 10.1
22 Moore-McNeil, Chloe 33-33 1075 32.6 108-261 .414 39-114 .342 73-88 .830 11 128 139 4.2 73 2 148 75 11 44 328 9.9
52 Meister, Lilly 33-17 567 17.2 88-170 .518 1-9 .111 45-67 .672 37 79 116 3.5 56 1 20 41 23 15 222 6.7
01 Bargesser, Lexus 29-0 505 17.4 33-92 .359 6-19 .316 26-41 .634 11 53 64 2.2 52 1 53 34 2 12 98 3.4
20 LaMendola, Julianna 30-5 323 10.8 23-67 .343 13-37 .351 10-17 .588 13 49 62 2.1 31 1 21 19 7 3 69 2.3
21 Sandvik, Henna 29-0 294 10.1 14-29 .483 8-21 .381 12-18 .667 12 27 39 1.3 23 0 14 13 7 2 48 1.7
15 Kadlecova, Valentyna 11-0 37 3.4 6-13 .462 2-6 .333 2-3 .667 0 4 4 0.4 3 0 1 2 0 1 16 1.5
23 Currie-Jelks, Sharnecce 6-0 12 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 5 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.3
31 Wiseman, Faith 11-0 38 3.5 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 0.8 5 0 1 3 0 1 3 0.3
Total 33 6625 200.8 823-1813 .454 256-702 .365 406-514 .790 221 865 1086 32.9 568 13 549 474 117 210 2308 69.94
Opponents 33 6625 200.8 792-1915 .414 182-574 .317 352-504 .698 289 796 1085 32.9 570 16 433 459 100 203 2118 64.18

Team Statistics IND OPP
SCORING 2308 2118
    Points Per Game 69.9 64.2
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 823-1813 792-1915
    Field Goal Pct .454 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 256-702 182-574
    3PT FG Pct .365 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 406-514 352-504
    FT Pct .790 .698
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 10.7
REBOUNDS 1086 1085
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 32.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 549 433
    Assists Per Game 16.6 13.1
TURNOVERS 474 459
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 210 203
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.2
BLOCKS 117 100
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 3.0
ATTENDANCE 173,251 65,779
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-10,828 11-5,980
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-153

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Indiana 586 491 650 576 5 2308
Opponents 474 481 552 602 9 2118

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 BROWN W 82-60 10,050
11/07/24 HARVARD L 68-72 10,287
11/13/24 at Butler L 46-56 4,135
11/17/24 STANFORD W 79-66 10,351
11/23/24 vs Columbia W 72-62 299
11/24/24 vs Baylor W 73-65 179
11/25/24 vs North Carolina L 39-69 437
12/01/24 MAINE W 78-53 10,477
12/04/24 SOUTHERN IND. W 67-63 10,322

* 12/07/24 at Penn St. W 75-60 2,055
12/15/24 BELLARMINE W 95-61 10,220
12/22/24 OAKLAND W 90-55 10,378

* 12/28/24 WISCONSIN W 83-52 11,212
* 01/04/25 UCLA L 62-73 11,528
* 01/08/25 at Northwestern W 68-64 1,452
* 01/12/25 at Iowa W 74-67 14,998
* 01/16/25 ILLINOIS L 54-68 10,534
* 01/19/25 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 66-73 12,534
* 01/24/25 at Oregon L 47-54 5,572
* 01/27/25 at Washington W 73-70 2,219
* 02/02/25 NEBRASKA W 76-60 11,476
* 02/06/25 RUTGERS W 81-60 10,418
* 02/09/25 at Minnesota L 56-66 4,180
* 02/12/25 at Michigan L 67-70 2,677
* 02/15/25 PURDUE W 78-56 12,008
* 02/20/25 OHIO ST. W 71-61 10,772
* 02/23/25 at Michigan St. L 65-73 5,657
* 02/27/25 MARYLAND L 60-74 10,684
* 03/02/25 at Purdue W 77-57 10,512

03/06/25 vs Oregon W 78-62 0
03/07/25 vs Southern California L 79-84 0
03/21/25 vs Utah W 76-68 0
03/23/25 at South Carolina L 53-64 12,322

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Indiana University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 5-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Garzon, Yarden 18-18 601 33.4 94-205 .459 49-115 .426 23-30 .767 6 97 103 5.7 45 0 56 45 12 25 260 14.4
33 Parrish, Sydney 17-17 528 31.1 81-169 .479 37-96 .385 26-34 .765 8 81 89 5.2 49 1 27 34 11 23 225 13.2
11 Striplin, Karoline 18-12 452 25.1 86-147 .585 1-7 .143 33-41 .805 19 49 68 3.8 61 2 32 36 10 18 206 11.4
10 Ciezki, Shay 18-18 612 34.0 66-150 .440 22-61 .361 39-42 .929 2 33 35 1.9 35 1 53 37 3 21 193 10.7
22 Moore-McNeil, Chloe 18-18 564 31.3 59-144 .410 25-66 .379 28-34 .824 7 72 79 4.4 44 2 83 43 6 17 171 9.5
52 Meister, Lilly 18-6 256 14.2 32-71 .451 1-6 .167 12-19 .632 9 32 41 2.3 25 0 9 17 14 7 77 4.3
01 Bargesser, Lexus 18-0 305 16.9 20-59 .339 4-13 .308 7-9 .778 7 34 41 2.3 35 1 33 17 0 3 51 2.8
20 LaMendola, Julianna 17-1 124 7.3 9-20 .450 5-11 .455 5-7 .714 6 12 18 1.1 11 0 7 7 2 0 28 1.6
21 Sandvik, Henna 16-0 132 8.3 5-12 .417 3-9 .333 3-4 .750 4 12 16 1.0 12 0 4 4 3 0 16 1.0
15 Kadlecova, Valentyna 5-0 12 2.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.6
31 Wiseman, Faith 5-0 12 2.4 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.6
23 Currie-Jelks, Sharnecce 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 454-982 .462 147-384 .383 178-223 .798 94 459 553 30.7 321 7 304 250 61 114 1233 68.50
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 431-1024 .421 84-279 .301 212-291 .729 149 443 592 32.9 270 6 241 235 53 117 1158 64.33

Team Statistics IND OPP
SCORING 1233 1158
    Points Per Game 68.5 64.3
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 454-982 431-1024
    Field Goal Pct .462 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-384 84-279
    3PT FG Pct .383 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 178-223 212-291
    FT Pct .798 .729
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 11.8
REBOUNDS 553 592
    Rebounds Per Game 30.7 32.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 304 241
    Assists Per Game 16.9 13.4
TURNOVERS 250 235
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 114 117
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.5
BLOCKS 61 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 101,166 49,322
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-11,241 9-5,480
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Indiana 322 241 363 307 1233
Opponents 251 254 292 361 1158

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 at  Penn St. W 75-60 2055
12/28/24 WISCONSIN W 83-52 11212
01/04/25 UCLA L 62-73 11528
01/08/25 at  Northwestern W 68-64 1452
01/12/25 at  Iowa W 74-67 14998
01/16/25 ILLINOIS L 54-68 10534
01/19/25 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 66-73 12534
01/24/25 at  Oregon L 47-54 5572
01/27/25 at  Washington W 73-70 2219
02/02/25 NEBRASKA W 76-60 11476
02/06/25 RUTGERS W 81-60 10418
02/09/25 at  Minnesota L 56-66 4180
02/12/25 at  Michigan L 67-70 2677
02/15/25 PURDUE W 78-56 12008
02/20/25 OHIO ST. W 71-61 10772
02/23/25 at  Michigan St. L 65-73 5657
02/27/25 MARYLAND L 60-74 10684
03/02/25 at  Purdue W 77-57 10512


